
2025 Auditorium Choir Calendar 
   ******All events in Auditorium unless otherwise noted 
 
JUNE 
 Friday June 6: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Sunday June 8: 9:00 am  Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  First Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Friday June 13: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Sunday June 15: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday June 17: 7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Friday June 20: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Sunday June 22: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday June 24: 7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Friday June 27: MEET AT COMMUNITY ROOM & THORNLEY CHAPEL 
  7:00 – 7:30 pm Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Sunday June 29: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 

 
JULY 
 Tuesday July 1: 7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Friday July 4: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
  
 SATURDAY July 5: FOURTH OF JULY PARADE – meet at 9:30 am Auditorium 
 
 Sunday July 6: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday July 8: 7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Friday July 11:  MEET AT ST PAUL’S OCEAN GROVE CHURCH 80 Embury Ocean Grove 
  7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Sunday July 13: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday July 15: 7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 Friday July 18: 7:00 – 7:30 pm Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
 SATURDAY JULY 19 2:00 - 5:00 pm Choir Festival Rehearsal 
  7:00 pm    71st ANNUAL CHOIR FESTIVAL 
 Sunday July 20: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday July 22: 7:30 pm  Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Friday July 25: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 



  7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Sunday July 27: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday July 29: 7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 
AUGUST 
 Friday August 1: 7:00 – 7:30 pm Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm  Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Sunday August 3: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
  7:00 pm     END OF CAMP MEETING – HOLY COMMUNION   Choir singing 
 Tuesday August 5: 7:30 pm  Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 

 
 THURSDAY AUGUST 7: 
  7:30 pm     NATIONAL CAMP MEETING CELEBRATION    Choir singing 

 
 Friday August 8: 7:00 – 7:30 pm Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Sunday August 10: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
 Tuesday August 12: 7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Friday August 15: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Sunday August 17: 9:00 am  Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
  12 noon ANNUAL CHOIR BANQUET – Youth Temple 
 Tuesday August 19: 7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Friday August 22: 7:00 – 7:30 pm  Rehearsal for Sunday anthems 
  7:30 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
 Sunday August 24: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
  2:00-5:00 pm Sacred Masterworks Rehearsal 
  7:00 pm ANNUAL SACRED MASTERWORKS CONCERT 
 Sunday August 31: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Sunday worship in the Auditorium 
September 
  
 Sunday Sept 7: 9:00 am Choir Rehearsal  
  10:30 am  Last Sunday worship in the Auditorium 

 
 
  GOD BE WITH YOU TILL WE MEET AGAIN 


